

**BID TABULATION FOR
2021-1 CCMG STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF MITCHELL, LAWRENCE COUNTY, INDIANA
MEI PROJECT NO. 2021020-01**

BID DATE: JULY 27, 2021 @ 3:00 P.M. (LOCAL TIME)

**BASE BID: SOUTH 9TH STREET
FROM W. GRISSOM AVE. TO S.R. 60 (APPROX. 1,890 FT x 26 FT.)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FLYNN & SONS EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC. 8985 STATE ROAD 37 BEDFORD, IN 47421		E & B PAVING, LLC 2520 W. INDUSTRIAL PK DR. BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, LP 4755 W. ARLINGTON RD BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	AS BID UNIT PRICE	AS BID TOTAL PRICE	AS BID UNIT PRICE	AS BID TOTAL PRICE	AS BID UNIT PRICE	AS BID TOTAL PRICE	
1.	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,794.10	\$4,794.10	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2.	PREPARATION FOR PAVING	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3.	MILLING, 1.5" ASPHALT	5,430	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$13,575.00	\$1.26	\$6,841.80	\$3.50	\$19,005.00	\$4.00	\$21,720.00
4.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B	450	TONS	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$78.75	\$35,437.50	\$93.00	\$41,850.00	\$115.00	\$51,750.00
5.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED QUANTITY)	45	TONS	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$78.75	\$3,543.75	\$93.00	\$4,185.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00
6.	HMA FULL DEPTH PATCHING (UP TO 6" OF HMA)	50	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
7.	TACK COAT	5,430	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$2,715.00	\$0.2625	\$1,425.38	\$0.13	\$705.90	\$0.20	\$1,086.00
8.	CURB RAMPS	2	E.A.	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,975.00	\$7,950.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00
9.	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE 4 IN (CROSSWALK)	150	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.807	\$1,471.05	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$10.68	\$1,602.00
10.	INLET, IMPROVE	3	E.A.	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
11.	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	E.A.	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$262.50	\$1,312.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$96,940.00		\$77,121.98		\$94,590.00		\$131,883.00	

REMARKS:

The following documents were submitted with all bids:

1. Signed Bid
2. Bid Security
3. Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement
4. Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1

NOTES:

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

Bryan M. Veale

Bryan M. Veale, P.E. 7/28/2021
Project Engineer

